management, asset reconstruction, life insurance and general insurance businesses. We believe 
that our focus on product innovation and a seamless customer experience has helped expand 
our retail footprint to approximately ~10.96 million customers. 

Geographies Served We have a pan-India and international network with 252 (two hundred and fifty two) domestic 
offices, and 3 (three) international offices (total 255 offices) and employed 5,764 as at September 
30, 2025.

Client Profile or Industries 
served

Our research driven approach and consistent ability to capitalise on emerging market trends has